University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/84 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Chemistry)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Chemistry

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deansc@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at deansc@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance
Examination: -

SNO HTNO NAME

* 11098006 ALAGONDA SWETHA

* 11098018 ARTI

* 11098023 BALIKA SANTHOSH KUMAR
* 11098049 DHURGAM AKANKSHA
11098050 DONAKONDA KALPANA

* k% 11098057 GADDAM VENKATESH

* 11098070 JYOTI

* 11098092 M SHIVAIAH

* 11098101 MATTEDA PRIYANKA
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10 * 11098103 MEGHA MILIND MESHRAM
11 * 11098111 MYADARI MADHU

12 * 11098116 NAMA SAI NAMRATHA

13 * 11098120 NAVEEN KUMAR MARRI
14 * 11098126 P RAJESH
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11098135 POOJARI SIVA SHANKARA
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11098138
11098153
11098189
21098028
21098042
22098062
22098069
23098008
23098009
23098019
24098017
24098022
27098008
27098029
29098002
29098006
29098021
30098005
11098045
11098051
11098089
11098105
11098123
11098147
11098148
11098149
11098154
11098185
21098020
21098037
25098009
25098025
30098004
11098019
11098020
11098033
11098042
11098048
11098052
11098061
11098068
11098072
11098073
11098074
11098075

PRIYA DARSHINI

S MADHARA VEERAN
VELPULA PRAMOD
LOHITHAHR

PINKY

SUBHAM MALLICK
SWARANIJIT DAS
CHINMAYA CHIRASUNDAR BEHERA
DARSHAN KUMAR
PRASANT KUMAR BEHERA
SUISHA DEVIDAS
VASIKARAN A

ARJUN K UNNIKRISHNAN
RAVEENA M

AKRITI

BHARTIY RAMSURAJ RAMDAYAL
SHIVAM BHARGAV
CHEBROLU VINAYA DURGA
DEVAVATH ARUN NAYAK
EESAM SANDEEP
LAKAVATH KAVITHA
MERAVATH CHANDU NAIK
NUNAVATH CHARAN SINGH
RATHOD KETHAVATH MITHUN CHANDRA
RAVINDAR DARAVATH
RAVINDER MALOTHU
SABAVAT PREMDAS
VADITHYA SUMAN

JAGA SABAR

MOHD ISHTIAQ

KEMONG SAPONG

VIKALI H JAKHALU

BURIDI KISHOR KUMARI
ATTILI SAI KIRAN

AYESHA SULTANA

BOTHA NAGESHWAR RAO
CHOUGONI SNEHASRI
DHARINI A

EPPA SRAVANTHI
GOPARAJU RAKESH
JANAKIRAMULU ANDEM

K VAMSHI KRISHNA GOUD
K YAKOBU

KAMALI MANGALAPALLI
KAMBHAMPATI MADHU
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11098076
11098084
11098086
11098104
11098108
11098114
11098115
11098127
11098132
11098137
11098146
11098160
11098161
11098168
11098177
11098178
11098192
21098004
21098006
21098010
21098018
21098034
21098036
21098057
21098063
21098065
22098012
22098020
22098026
22098027
22098035
22098036
22098064
22098067
23098001
23098005
23098016
23098032
23098034
23098037
23098039
24098001
24098003
24098004
25098017

KANNA DIVYA

KOTANA KRISHNA BABU
KRISHNA RAO KILLI
MEKALA YELLASWSMY
MODEM VIKRAM

NAKKA SATISH BABU
NALLA RAMESH

P.SHIVA

PEDADA ABHILASH
PREETHIKA S

RAMPALLY AKHIL
SARASWATHI PETTAM
SEVAKULA OOHASREE
SHIVASHANKARGOUD G
SURYA AKHIL GOUD
SWAPNIL TULSHIRAM GHONGE
VEMURI LAKSHMI GANESH
AMIT KUMAR SINGH
ANKUSH

BHAWNA YADAV
GAURAV KUMAR
MEGHA YADAV

MOHD AMIR

SHRADHA BIJALWAN
SUDIL KHATRI

TANUJA PRIYADARSINI SAHOO
ATANU HENS

FARHAN KALAKAR
KAPILDEB SAHOO
KOUSHIK PRADHAN
MONALI DEBNATH

MST SHUBNUR SULTANA
SUJAN PAUL

SUMONA GHOSH
ABHIJEET DAS

ANITA PARIDA

MUKESH KUMAR MEHER
SHUBHASHREE SAHOO
SMRUTIRANI PADHAN
SUBASISH ACHARY
SUBHASHREE SAHU
AISHWARYA LAKSHMI M G
ANJALAN S

ANJALIK G

PULOK GOGOI



106 # 27098002 AKSHAY P

107 # 27098003 ALAKANANDAS G

108 # 27098005 ANAGHAS

109 # 27098009 ARUNDHATHIM S

110 # 27098011 ARYATHEERTHAT K

111 # 27098015 ATHIRA MK

112 # 27098021 FATHIMATH SANOOBA N K
113 # 27098022 JIHAD THASHREEF T

114 # 27098023 KARTHIKA UV

115 # 27098025 MAFHOOMA P

116 # 27098030 SHAHEEN PP

117 # 27098032 SURABHIOV

118 # 28098005 SUJEET KUMAR

119 # 29098001 ABHINAV JHA

120 # 29098007 DAUD ALI

121 # 29098008 DEVENDRA SINGH

122 # 29098018 SATYENDRA VERMA

123 # *** 29098019 SHABIR ALI

124 # 30098006 GANGA DHAR PARADESI
125 # 30098007 GANGADHARA SWARUPA
126 # 30098015 PAVANKALYAN GIDIJALA
127 # 30098018 RAMALAKSHMI GUDIVADA
128 # 31098006 PINKI LAMBA

129 # 31098008 SONIA KUMARI

130 @ 11098038 CHEERAPUREDDY V REDDY
131 @ 11098064 GUNDUMALLA SRAVANI
132 @ 11098067 JAKSANI BHAVYA

133 @ 11098085 KOTTE SATYANARAYANA
134 @ 11098094 MAHESH BHAGWAN TAMANE
135 @ 11098182 THADAKAMALLA RAVI TEJA
136 @ 21098067 TWINKLE JAIN

137 @ 21098068 VAMSI KRISHNA KOTA

138 @ 21098072 ZEENAT SHEERAZI

139 @ 22098009 ARITRA BANERIJEE

140 @ 22098016 BASANTA BHUNIA

141 @ 22098021 GARGI MONDAL

142 @ 22098045 RUDRA CHAND

143 @ 22098054 SAYANTIKA BORAL

144 @ 22098057 SOHINI KHAN

145 @ 23098035 SONAL KHAITAN

146 @ 23098043 TAPASA KUMAR PATRA
147 @ 25098011 MANAB KALITA  [JRF]
148 @ 25098019 RASSEL MAHMOOD BULBUL
149 @ 27098013 ASHWINI K

150 @ 29098010 ITU PANDEY



151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is
higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted

®®®

29098022
30098017
30098022
11098060
11098011
11098025
21098012
21098014
21098021
21098030
21098038
21098040
22098001
22098002
22098004
22098006
22098008
22098014
22098015
22098032
22098053
22098061
22098065
23098011
23098028
23098036
23098042
25098004
25098016
26098005
26098006
29098015
30098024
31098005

SIMRAN BARNWAL

POTLA YEDUKONDALU

V L SAICHANDRAMOULIVENKATESH VELICHETI
GANESH BOGGARAPU  [JRF]
ANJALI GEORGE
BASAVARAJAGOUDA E PATIL
DIKSHA SINGLA

DIVYANSHU TIWARI

KAMAL KAUSHIK

MANDEEP SINGH MAHARA
NIDHI

PANKAJ KUMARI

AHITAGNI ROY

AISHWARYA SINHA

ANANYA BISWAS
ANUKARITA MANDAL
ARADHANA ACHARYA
ATREYEE MAJUMDAR
AYANTIKA DAS

MANDIRA SAHA

SAYAN ROY

SUBHADEEP CHATTERJEE
SUMANTA ROY

DIPALI DIGANGANA SAHOO
SASWATA PATTANAIK
SOURAV KUMAR SAMANTARAY
SUMITRA PARIDA
DEEPSIKHA KALITA

PRITI TALUKDAR

MAYANK MURTHY

MILIND SRIVASTAV

ROSHNI RAITANI

VARANASI RAMA MOUNIKA
PARTH BHATT

above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim
of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their
having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to
appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF

need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.
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11098131 PAUSHALI NASKAR

21098061 SONI DEVI
22098028 KRISHNENDU BAR
22098051 SARBANI DAS
29098016 SANJAY KUMAR RAWAT

30098010 KOPALLE ROJA RANI

11098054 G RAMESH

21098009 ATHULKYV

23098031 SHUBHAM BHOI
30098009 KAMALA KANDIVALASA
11098174 SUMAN MAITY
11098163 SHAIK REHANABEGUM
11098199 YUVASREE S

22098010 ASADUJJAMAN NUR

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

Faculty areas of specializations and vacancies

School of Chemistry PhD intake Academic year 2022-23
As on 12 November 2022

Faculty Presentt | Proposed Broad Areas of Research Interest
strength | intake for
category | AY 2022- | gigioq | Inorga | Mate | Orga | Physi | Theore
wise 23 ical nic rials | nic cal tical
Prof. S. Mahapatra GEN 4 1 v v
OBC3
SC2
Prof. Samar Kumar Das GEN 3 1 V'
OBC 5
SC1
Prof. Lalitha Guruprasad | GEN 2 1 v v v
OBC 1
SC1
ST 1




Prof. D. B. Ramachary

GEN3
OBC3
SC1
ST 1
EWS1

Prof. Tushar Jana

GEN5
OBC2
SC1
EWS 1

Prof. R. Nagarajan

GEN 1
OBC2
SC2
ST 1

Prof. P. K. Panda

GEN 2
OBC3
ST 1
PWD 1

Prof. R. Balamurugan

GEN 1
OBC3
SC2

Prof. R. Chandrasekar

GEN 1
OBC 4
ST 1

Prof. A. K. Sahoo

GEN3
OBC3
SC1

Prof. K. Muralidharan

GEN 1
OBC2
SC1
ST 1
EWS 1

Prof. V. Baskar

GEN 1
OBC3
SC2

Prof. P. Ramu Sridhar

GEN 2
OBC4
SC1

Prof. M. Sathiyendiran

GEN 2
OBC2
SC1

Dr. Debashis Barik

GEN 2
OBC 1




Dr. Srinivasarao GEN 3 1 v
Yaragorla OBC2
ST 1
SC 1
Dr. S. G. Ramkumar 0 1 v v v
Dr. Jovan Jose K. V. GEN 1 1 v ' '
OBC2
SC1
Dr. Manju Sharma GEN 2 1 v v v
SC1
EWS 1
Dr. T. Saravanan GEN 1 2 \ \
OBC1
SC1
Total 28

The research areas of faculty (up to 3 areas) in which he/ she will guide PhD students is given in
the above table.

This table along with a short presentation will be made to all Ph.D. potential candidates
appearingfor interaction session based on the EE merit list.

Thereafter the student will have to select up to 2 areas in which he/ she wishes to select their
supervisor when they are called for PhD supervisor allotment counselling in the order of their
name in PhD entrance merit list.

Interview committee may ask questions from syllabus content in areas of students’ choice (up
to2)

1. Before the interview candidates will choose any two of the six major areas (given in
the table) as their area of interest for PhD. At this stage they will only give their
preference for research area and not choose a faculty research group.

2. Candidates will be notified with the availability of position in different lab groups,
alongwith the reservation, before the interview.

3. Before the counselling, candidate must sign a consent form that if a supervisor is not
available (due to vacancy/ reservation roster /etc.) in the two chosen areas by the
student, during interaction allotment, then the candidate will opt out of the
counsellingprocess. The student will not be allowed under any circumstances to
choose a supervisor during counselling session from other areas (outside of the 2
selected by him/ her).

4. More details of individual faculty research interests may be found at chemistry.uohyd.ac.in

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
i.  10th Certificate
ii.  12th Certificate
iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate


http://chemistry.uohyd.ac.in/

iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
v. PG Degree Certificate
vi. PG degree Marks Memo
vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)
viii. Recent passport size photo
ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf’)

The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

