

## University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/84

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

# NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Chemistry)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D. - Chemistry** 

The interview will be held tentatively between  $8^{th} - 12^{th}$  December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27<sup>th</sup> December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deansc@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at deansc@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

# A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance Examination: -

SNO			HTNO	NAME
1	*		11098006	ALAGONDA SWETHA
2	*		11098018	ARTI
3	*		11098023	BALIKA SANTHOSH KUMAR
4	*		11098049	DHURGAM AKANKSHA
5	*		11098050	DONAKONDA KALPANA
6	* *	**	11098057	GADDAM VENKATESH
7	*		11098070	JYOTI
8	*		11098092	M SHIVAIAH
9	*		11098101	MATTEDA PRIYANKA
10	*		11098103	MEGHA MILIND MESHRAM
11	*		11098111	MYADARI MADHU
12	*		11098116	NAMA SAI NAMRATHA
13	*		11098120	NAVEEN KUMAR MARRI
14	*		11098126	P RAJESH
15	*		11098135	POOJARI SIVA SHANKARA

16	*	11098138	PRIYA DARSHINI
17	*	11098153	S MADHARA VEERAN
18	*	11098189	VELPULA PRAMOD
19	*	21098028	LOHITHA H R
20	*	21098042	PINKY
21	*	22098062	SUBHAM MALLICK
22	*	22098069	SWARANJIT DAS
23	*	23098008	CHINMAYA CHIRASUNDAR BEHERA
24	*	23098009	DARSHAN KUMAR
25	*	23098019	PRASANT KUMAR BEHERA
26	*	24098017	SIJISHA DEVIDAS
27	*	24098022	VASIKARAN A
28	*	27098008	ARJUN K UNNIKRISHNAN
29	*	27098029	RAVEENA M
30	*	29098002	AKRITI
31	*	29098006	BHARTIY RAMSURAJ RAMDAYAL
32	*	29098021	SHIVAM BHARGAV
33	*	30098005	CHEBROLU VINAYA DURGA
34	**	11098045	DEVAVATH ARUN NAYAK
35	**	11098051	EESAM SANDEEP
36	**	11098089	LAKAVATH KAVITHA
37	**	11098105	MERAVATH CHANDU NAIK
38	**	11098123	NUNAVATH CHARAN SINGH
39	**	11098147	RATHOD KETHAVATH MITHUN CHANDRA
40	**	11098148	RAVINDAR DARAVATH
41	**	11098149	RAVINDER MALOTHU
42	**	11098154	SABAVAT PREMDAS
43	**	11098185	VADITHYA SUMAN
44	**	21098020	JAGA SABAR
45	**	21098037	MOHD ISHTIAQ
46	**	25098009	KEMONG SAPONG
47	**	25098025	VIKALI H JAKHALU
48	**		BURIDI KISHOR KUMARI
49	#	11098019	ATTILI SAI KIRAN
50	#	11098020	AYESHA SULTANA
51	#	11098033	BOTHA NAGESHWAR RAO
52	#	11098042	CHOUGONI SNEHASRI
53	#		DHARINI A
54	#		EPPA SRAVANTHI
55	#		GOPARAJU RAKESH
56	#		JANAKIRAMULU ANDEM
57	#		
58	#		K YAKOBU
59	#		KAMALI MANGALAPALLI
60	#	11098075	KAMBHAMPATI MADHU

61	#	11098076	KANNA DIVYA
62	#	11098084	KOTANA KRISHNA BABU
63	#	11098086	KRISHNA RAO KILLI
64	#	11098104	MEKALA YELLASWSMY
65	#	11098108	MODEM VIKRAM
66	#	11098114	NAKKA SATISH BABU
67	#	11098115	NALLA RAMESH
68	#	11098127	P.SHIVA
69	#	11098132	PEDADA ABHILASH
70	#	11098137	PREETHIKA S
71	#	11098146	RAMPALLY AKHIL
72	#	11098160	SARASWATHI PETTAM
73	#	11098161	SEVAKULA OOHASREE
74	#	11098168	SHIVASHANKARGOUD G
75	#	11098177	SURYA AKHIL GOUD
76	#	11098178	SWAPNIL TULSHIRAM GHONGE
77	#	11098192	VEMURI LAKSHMI GANESH
78	#	21098004	AMIT KUMAR SINGH
79	#	21098006	ANKUSH
80	#	21098010	BHAWNA YADAV
81	#	21098018	GAURAV KUMAR
82	#	21098034	MEGHA YADAV
83	#	21098036	MOHD AMIR
84	#	21098057	SHRADHA BIJALWAN
85	#	21098063	SUDIL KHATRI
86	#	21098065	TANUJA PRIYADARSINI SAHOO
87	#	22098012	ATANU HENS
88	#	22098020	FARHAN KALAKAR
89	#	22098026	KAPILDEB SAHOO
90	#	22098027	KOUSHIK PRADHAN
91	#	22098035	MONALI DEBNATH
92	#	22098036	MST SHUBNUR SULTANA
93	#	22098064	SUJAN PAUL
94	#	22098067	SUMONA GHOSH
95	#	23098001	ABHIJEET DAS
96	#	23098005	ANITA PARIDA
97	#	23098016	MUKESH KUMAR MEHER
98	#	23098032	SHUBHASHREE SAHOO
99	#	23098034	SMRUTIRANI PADHAN
100	#	23098037	SUBASISH ACHARY
101	#	23098039	SUBHASHREE SAHU
102	#	24098001	AISHWARYA LAKSHMI M G
103	#	24098003	ANJALA N S
104	#	24098004	ANJALI K G
105	#	25098017	PULOK GOGOI

106	#	27098002	AKSHAY P
107	#	27098003	ALAKANANDA S G
108	#	27098005	ANAGHA S
109	#	27098009	ARUNDHATHI M S
110	#	27098011	ARYATHEERTHA T K
111	#	27098015	ATHIRA MK
112	#	27098021	FATHIMATH SANOOBA N K
113	#	27098022	JIHAD THASHREEF T
114	#	27098023	KARTHIKA UV
115	#	27098025	MAFHOOMA P
116	#	27098030	SHAHEEN PP
117	#	27098032	SURABHI O V
118	#	28098005	SUJEET KUMAR
119	#	29098001	ABHINAV JHA
120	#	29098007	DAUD ALI
121	#	29098008	DEVENDRA SINGH
122	#	29098018	SATYENDRA VERMA
123	# ***	29098019	SHABIR ALI
124	#	30098006	GANGA DHAR PARADESI
125	#	30098007	GANGADHARA SWARUPA
126	#	30098015	PAVANKALYAN GIDIJALA
127	#	30098018	RAMALAKSHMI GUDIVADA
128	#	31098006	PINKI LAMBA
129	#	31098008	SONIA KUMARI
130	@	11098038	CHEERAPUREDDY V REDDY
131	@	11098064	GUNDUMALLA SRAVANI
132	@	11098067	JAKSANI BHAVYA
133	@	11098085	KOTTE SATYANARAYANA
134	@	11098094	MAHESH BHAGWAN TAMANE
135	@	11098182	THADAKAMALLA RAVI TEJA
136	@	21098067	TWINKLE JAIN
137	@	21098068	VAMSI KRISHNA KOTA
138	@	21098072	ZEENAT SHEERAZI
139	@	22098009	ARITRA BANERJEE
140	@	22098016	BASANTA BHUNIA
141	@	22098021	GARGI MONDAL
142	@	22098045	RUDRA CHAND
143	@	22098054	SAYANTIKA BORAL
144	@	22098057	SOHINI KHAN
145	@	23098035	SONAL KHAITAN
146	@	23098043	TAPASA KUMAR PATRA
147	@	25098011	MANAB KALITA [JRF]
148	@	25098019	RASSEL MAHMOOD BULBUL
149	@	27098013	ASHWINI K
150	@	29098010	ITU PANDEY

151	@	29098022	SIMRAN BARNWAL
152	@	30098017	POTLA YEDUKONDALU
153	@	30098022	V L SAICHANDRAMOULIVENKATESH VELICHETI
154	***	11098060	GANESH BOGGARAPU [JRF]
155		11098011	ANJALI GEORGE
156		11098025	BASAVARAJAGOUDA E PATIL
157		21098012	DIKSHA SINGLA
158		21098014	DIVYANSHU TIWARI
159		21098021	KAMAL KAUSHIK
160		21098030	MANDEEP SINGH MAHARA
161		21098038	NIDHI
162		21098040	PANKAJ KUMARI
163		22098001	AHITAGNI ROY
164		22098002	AISHWARYA SINHA
165		22098004	ANANYA BISWAS
166		22098006	ANUKARITA MANDAL
167		22098008	ARADHANA ACHARYA
168		22098014	ATREYEE MAJUMDAR
169		22098015	AYANTIKA DAS
170		22098032	MANDIRA SAHA
171		22098053	SAYAN ROY
172		22098061	SUBHADEEP CHATTERJEE
173		22098065	SUMANTA ROY
174		23098011	DIPALI DIGANGANA SAHOO
175		23098028	SASWATA PATTANAIK
176		23098036	SOURAV KUMAR SAMANTARAY
177		23098042	SUMITRA PARIDA
178		25098004	DEEPSIKHA KALITA
179		25098016	PRITI TALUKDAR
180		26098005	MAYANK MURTHY
181		26098006	MILIND SRIVASTAV
182		29098015	ROSHNI RAITANI
183		30098024	VARANASI RAMA MOUNIKA
184		31098005	PARTH BHATT

**Note:** The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

#### B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

1	*	11098131	PAUSHALI NASKAR
2	*	21098061	SONI DEVI
3	*	22098028	KRISHNENDU BAR
4	*	22098051	SARBANI DAS
5	*	29098016	SANJAY KUMAR RAWAT
6	*	30098010	KOPALLE ROJA RANI
7	#	11098054	G RAMESH
8	#	21098009	ATHUL K V
9	#	23098031	SHUBHAM BHOI
10	#	30098009	KAMALA KANDIVALASA
11	@	11098174	SUMAN MAITY
12		11098163	SHAIK REHANABEGUM
13		11098199	YUVASREE S
14		22098010	ASADUJJAMAN NUR

<sup>\*=</sup>SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, \*\*\* = PH/PWD

### **Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -**

### Faculty areas of specializations and vacancies

School of Chemistry PhD intake Academic year 2022-23 As on 12 November 2022									
Faculty	Presentt strength category wise	Proposed intake for AY 2022- 23	Broad Areas of Research Interest						
			Biolog ical	Inorga nic	Mate rials	Orga nic	Physi cal	Theore tical	
Prof. S. Mahapatra	GEN 4 OBC 3 SC 2	1					٧	٧	
Prof. Samar Kumar Das	GEN 3 OBC 5 SC 1	1		٧					
Prof. Lalitha Guruprasad	GEN 2 OBC 1 SC 1 ST 1	1	٧			٧		٧	

	1		1		I	I	1	
Prof. D. B. Ramachary	GEN 3 OBC 3 SC 1 ST 1 EWS 1	2				٧		
Prof. Tushar Jana	GEN 5 OBC 2 SC 1 EWS 1	1			٧	٧	٧	
Prof. R. Nagarajan	GEN 1 OBC 2 SC 2 ST 1	1				٧		
Prof. P. K. Panda	GEN 2 OBC 3 ST 1 PWD 1	2		٧		٧		
Prof. R. Balamurugan	GEN 1 OBC 3 SC 2	2			٧	٧		
Prof. R. Chandrasekar	GEN 1 OBC 4 ST 1	1			٧	٧	٧	
Prof. A. K. Sahoo	GEN 3 OBC 3 SC 1	3				٧		
Prof. K. Muralidharan	GEN 1 OBC 2 SC 1 ST 1 EWS 1	1		٧	٧			
Prof. V. Baskar	GEN 1 OBC 3 SC 2	1		٧				
Prof. P. Ramu Sridhar	GEN 2 OBC 4 SC 1	2				٧		
Prof. M. Sathiyendiran	GEN 2 OBC 2 SC 1	1		٧				
Dr. Debashis Barik	GEN 2 OBC 1	2	٧				٧	٧

Dr. Srinivasarao Yaragorla	GEN 3 OBC 2 ST 1 SC 1	1			٧		
Dr. S. G. Ramkumar	0	1		٧	٧	٧	
Dr. Jovan Jose K. V.	GEN 1 OBC 2 SC 1	1		٧		٧	٧
Dr. Manju Sharma	GEN 2 SC 1 EWS 1	1		٧		٧	٧
Dr. T. Saravanan	GEN 1 OBC 1 SC 1	2	٧		٧		
Total		28					

The research areas of faculty (up to <u>3 areas</u>) in which he/ she will guide PhD students is given in the above table.

This table along with a short presentation will be made to all Ph.D. potential candidates appearingfor interaction session based on the EE merit list.

Thereafter the student will have to select up to <u>2 areas</u> in which he/ she wishes to select their supervisor when they are called for PhD supervisor allotment counselling in the order of their name in PhD entrance merit list.

Interview committee may ask questions from syllabus content in areas of students' choice (up to2)

- 1. Before the interview candidates will choose any two of the six major areas (given in the table) as their area of interest for PhD. At this stage they will only give their preference for research area and not choose a faculty research group.
- 2. Candidates will be notified with the availability of position in different lab groups, alongwith the reservation, before the interview.
- 3. Before the counselling, candidate must sign a consent form that if a supervisor is not available (due to vacancy/ reservation roster /etc.) in the two chosen areas by the student, during interaction allotment, then the candidate will opt out of the counsellingprocess. The student will not be allowed under any circumstances to choose a supervisor during counselling session from other areas (outside of the 2 selected by him/ her).
- 4. More details of individual faculty research interests may be found at <a href="mailto:chemistry.uohyd.ac.in">chemistry.uohyd.ac.in</a>
- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
  - i. 10th Certificate
  - ii. 12th Certificate
  - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate

- iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
- v. PG Degree Certificate
- vi. PG degree Marks Memo
- vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
- viii. Recent passport size photo
  - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
  - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- 2. **Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022. (Format available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf</a>)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH\_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.

**Controller of Examinations**